
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Shingleton Office

Shingleton Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 2With Bids  = 2Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Chris Trombly, Sale Officer1

Jennifer Burnham, Witness2

Tom Lanaville3

Del Platzke4

Dave LaRose5

Ken Lanaville6

10:00 AM (local time)          08/31/2004

SKI TRAIL HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

L&L Forest Products, Inc.

41-004-04-01

66.36%

HEART ATTACK HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

L&L Forest Products, Inc.

41-005-04-01

59.63%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Chris Trombly
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SKI TRAIL HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 41-004-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2004

* L&L Forest 

Products, Inc.

Lafleur Forest 

Products

Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

Roy Nelson T-N-T Timber 

Producers Inc

Jacobson 

Logging, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  54.50 $846.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $861.00 $1,001.00 $850.00$1,046.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  601.00 $18.40 $28.40 $25.00 $29.11 $30.02 $30.00$36.02

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,856.00 $13.95 $29.95 $29.00 $30.13 $25.50 $28.00$33.10

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  32.80 $143.00 $143.00 $143.00 $143.00 $143.00 $143.00$143.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.60 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00$209.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  15.80 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00$98.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  20.90 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00$105.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  5.20 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $117.00 $117.00 $117.00 $117.00 $117.00 $117.00$117.00

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  1.50 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00$105.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  7.70 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00$313.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SKI TRAIL HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 41-004-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2004

* L&L Forest 

Products, Inc.

Lafleur Forest 

Products

Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

Roy Nelson T-N-T Timber 

Producers Inc

Jacobson 

Logging, Inc.

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  17.00 $11.30 $11.30 $11.30 $11.30 $11.30 $11.30$11.30

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  198.00 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10$6.10

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  136.00 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50$17.50

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  44.00 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35$25.35

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25$22.25

Total $174,904.30 $170,147.70 $168,269.59 $163,223.22 $162,121.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$190,987.32 114,805.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SKI TRAIL HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 41-004-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2004

RLR, Inc. Pomeroy Forest 

Products, Inc.

Northern 

Hardwoods/Rossi

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  54.50 $846.00 $900.00 $1,180.00 $900.00$1,404.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  601.00 $18.40 $23.00 $18.40 $20.00$18.40

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,856.00 $13.95 $21.20 $13.95 $17.00$13.95

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  32.80 $143.00 $143.00 $143.00 $143.00$143.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.60 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00 $209.00$209.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  15.80 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00$98.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  20.90 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00$105.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  5.20 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $117.00 $117.00 $117.00 $117.00$117.00

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  1.50 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00$105.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  7.70 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00$313.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SKI TRAIL HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 41-004-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2004

RLR, Inc. Pomeroy Forest 

Products, Inc.

Northern 

Hardwoods/Rossi

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  17.00 $11.30 $11.30 $11.30 $11.30$11.30

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  198.00 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10$6.10

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  136.00 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50 $17.50$17.50

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  44.00 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35$25.35

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25$22.25

Total $141,218.90 $133,008.30 $127,420.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$145,216.30 114,805.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HEART ATTACK HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 41-005-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2004

* L&L Forest 

Products, Inc.

Roy Nelson Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

Gudwer Forest 

Products, Inc.

Lafleur Forest 

Products

RLR, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  98.00 $741.00 $1,004.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $850.00 $1,199.00$941.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  3,333.00 $13.30 $30.21 $26.00 $30.10 $24.50 $13.30$33.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  28.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00$125.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00$183.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  120.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00$86.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00$92.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  18.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00$70.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00$120.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $274.00 $274.00 $274.00 $274.00 $274.00 $274.00$274.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10$8.10

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40$4.40

Page 6 of 9Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HEART ATTACK HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 41-005-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2004

* L&L Forest 

Products, Inc.

Roy Nelson Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

Gudwer Forest 

Products, Inc.

Lafleur Forest 

Products

RLR, Inc.

NON BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75$15.75

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  363.00 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60$17.60

Total $225,125.38 $210,701.45 $204,766.75 $191,001.95 $187,874.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$228,250.45 142,990.35

Page 7 of 9Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HEART ATTACK HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 41-005-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2004

Northern 

Hardwoods/Rossi

Jacobson 

Logging, Inc.

Pomeroy Forest 

Products, Inc.

Kerr Forest 

Management

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  98.00 $741.00 $741.00 $800.00 $872.00 $840.00$1,175.13

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  3,333.00 $13.30 $24.55 $21.80 $18.00 $17.00$13.30

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  28.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00$125.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00 $183.00$183.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  120.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00$86.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00$92.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  18.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00$70.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00$120.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $274.00 $274.00 $274.00 $274.00 $274.00$274.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10 $8.10$8.10

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40$4.40

Page 8 of 9Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HEART ATTACK HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 41-005-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Shingleton Office Bid Opening Date: 08/31/2004

Northern 

Hardwoods/Rossi

Jacobson 

Logging, Inc.

Pomeroy Forest 

Products, Inc.

Kerr Forest 

Management

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

NON BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75 $15.75$15.75

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  363.00 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60$17.60

Total $180,486.60 $177,102.85 $171,493.45 $165,024.45

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$185,535.09 142,990.35
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